2024-25 Tuition and Fees



Grade K-12

1st Student 2nd Student 3rd Student 4th Student 5th(+) Student

Annual* (per month) **\$10,572** (\$881) **\$9,840** (\$820) **\$9,624** (\$802) **\$9,420** (\$785) **FREE**

Prepaid** \$10,308 \$9,594 \$9,383 \$9,185 --

Kinder-Prep

Half day, 3 days a week.

Annual* (per month) **\$4,752** (\$396)

Prepaid** \$4,633

* (July-June) Billed monthly starting in July. Tuition is a non-refundable year-long committment.

** Families who pay their tuition in full by July 5th will be given a 2.5% discount off their total tuition. Billed yearly in July. Tuition is non-refundable.

Fees (per student)

Application fee: \$200 One-time fee. Due at time of application.

Enrollment fee: \$200 One-time fee. Due at time of enrollment.

Book & Supplies fee: \$300 Billed to your Facts account July 1st each year.

Tuition Deposit: \$500 Billed to your FACTS account after the withdrawal deadline. This

reserves your student's spot for the upcoming school year. Your student is automatically re-enrolled each year and charged the non-refundable Tuition Deposit (up to \$1,000 per family) unless you submit a withdrawal form by January 31. For each of your students withdrawn after January 31, \$500 of the Tuition Deposit will be retained by the school (up to the per family maximum). If you still have students enrolled when school starts, the remaining Tuition Deposit will be credited to your FACTS account in September.

Extra-curricular: -- These fees are billed on a per-user basis.

Terms

In order to provide a *Thoroughly Christian, Innovatively Classical, Boldly Joyful, and Intentionally Relational* education for your student(s), The River Academy makes year-long financial commitments, such as teacher salaries, curriculum, and building improvements based on the number of enrolled students.

By enrolling your student(s), you are making a year-long financial commitment to tuition payments. Parents are responsible for timely tuition payments. Parents can choose to either pay tuition in full in July (and receive a 2.5% discount) or in 12 monthly payments beginning in July. Tuition is non-refundable. The River Academy has partnered with FACTS Tuition Management to process all tuition and fees. Each family will select a tuition payment plan schedule at the time of enrollment.